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        3176 Honey Lane (Hwy. 126)
Fillmore, CA  93015

Phone:  (805) 521-1375 Fax (805) 521-1365

E-mail: sales@bennetthoney.com

www.bennetthoney.com
Buckwheat Honey Specification Sheet

Product Description


Honey is the nectar and saccharine exudation of plants, gathered, modified and stored in the comb by honeybees. Liquid honey is honey that has been separated by proprietary straining method and is free from visible crystals. Honey is prepared and packed under sanitary conditions in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practice. Meets USDA Grade A standards and complies with Federal definitions and standards for honey 52 CFR Sec. 1391-1405.

Ingredient Declaration: Honey
Physical Properties:

Color..……………………………………….. Light Amber color is defined by the USDA





                Color Guides
Form…………………………………………. Liquid free from visible crystals

Flavor………………………………………… Sweet viscous, predominantly Wildflower flavor

Extraneous Matter……………………… None

Blend………………………………………… Domestic Sources

Weight/Gallon…………………………… 11.43 pounds at 68 degrees F

Chemical Properties:

Moisture……………………………………. Not to exceed 16% tested (13.47%)
Insoluble Solids…………………………. 0.128%
Soluble Solids……………………………. 85.25%
Brix………………………………………….. 79.8 Min (Tested 79.8)
Refractive Index………………………… 1.49 

Ash…………………………………………… NMT .25

pH……………………………………………. 3.4-6.1 (Tested 3.75)
Microbiological:

Standard Plate Count…………………. 1,000 CFU/g Maximum (Test 750 CFU/g)
Salmonella………………………………… Negative

Yeast/Mold……………………………….. <10 CFU/g 

Coliform……………………………………. <10 CFU/g
E. Coli……………………………………….. <10 CFU/g
Staphylococcus-Coagulase Positive. <10 CFU/g
Allergen: None

Kosher Certification: 

1. Rabbinical Council of California

2. The RCC Kosher for Passover shall appear on each product label[image: image2.jpg]


 

Material Safety Data Sheet: Not required. 

Packaging: 

        The outside of the container will be labeled with:

1. Product and manufacturer’s name

2. Bennett’s Honey Farm’s lot number

3. Date of production

        Container pack size and construction

	Container 
	Container
	Pallet

	12/12 oz bears
	
	105

	12/1 lb
	
	100

	12/1 lb (Chunk)
	
	95

	12/3 lb
	
	50

	12/1 gallon
	
	36

	5 Gallon or any size requested
	
	36


Shipping:

1. All truck used for transporting the material must be clean, dry and free from conditions that could result in contamination of the raw material. 

2. Less than truckload (LTL) quantities must not be harmful or deleterious nature. 

3. A packing slip must be included with each shipment. 

Storage:


Store in cool, clean, dry area not above 50% relative humidity and 70 +/- Degrees F°

Shelf Life Guidelines:

         Guidelines when stored at proper temperatures:


Crystallization – 4-6 months


Color and flavor stability – 2 years


Wholesomeness - Indefinite

Code Date/Lot Information:

     All Bennett’s Honey Farm honey lots are identified utilizing the Julian Date Method as follows:

     5 Digit Designation – Example: 12209

      Digit# 12: Year of production (12 = 2012)

      Digit# 209: Day of Production 

     (12209= July 27, 2012)

      Complete Date of Production = July 27, 2012
HACCP Plan:


On file for customer review

Nutritional Information:

Serving Size 1 Tbsp (21g)

Servings Per 1 lb= 22
Amount per Serving

Calories 60

                                                    % Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g


  0%

     Saturated Fat 0g

  0%

     Trans Fat 0g

  0%

Sodium 0mg  

  0%

Total Carbohydrates 17g
  6%

     Dietary Fiber 0g 

  0%

     Sugars 16g


  

Trans Fat

0%

Protein 0g

0%
  

Not for infants under 1yr. old

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. 

Allergen & Sensitive Component










Present in Product

Allergen & Sensitive Component





      YES  
NO
	Barley Products
	
	 X

	BHA, BHT
	
	 X

	Celery
	
	 X

	Chocolate Products
	
	 X

	Corn Products
	
	 X

	Egg Products
	
	 X

	FD & C Colors
	
	 X

	Fish
	
	 X

	Hydrolyzed Animal Protein
	
	 X

	Hydrolyzed Plant Protein
	
	 X

	Lactose
	
	 X

	3-MCPD
	
	 X

	Meat & Meat Derivatives
	
	 X

	Milk Products
	
	 X

	Monosodium Glutamate
	
	 X

	Oat Products
	
	 X

	Peanut Products
	
	 X

	Rye Products
	
	 X

	Seeds
	
	 X

	Shell Fish
	
	 X

	Soybean Products (lecithin)
	
	 X

	Sulfites
	
	 X

	Tree Nut Products
	
	 X

	Wheat Products (wheat starch)
	
	 X

	Yellow#5
	
	 X


